

CSL Limited ABN: 99 051 588 348 655 Elizabeth Street Melbourne Victoria 3000 Australia T +613 9389 1911 CSL.com

ASX Announcement

For immediate release

7 February 2025

Notice of Investor/Analyst Briefing 2025 Half Year Result

CSL Limited (ASX:CSL; USOTC:CSLLY) will announce its 2025 half year result on Tuesday 11 February 2025.

A briefing for investors and analysts will be held at 11:00am Australian Eastern Daylight Time. This briefing will be webcast on the company website <u>www.csl.com</u> in the 'Investors' section. A webcast recording will be available on the company website later in the day.

Results materials can also be accessed in the 'Investors' section of the company website at www.csl.com.

Authorised for lodgment by:

Fiona Mead Company Secretary

For further information, please contact:

Investors: Chris Cooper Bernard Ronchi Head, Investor Relations Director, Investor Relations CSL Limited CSL Limited P: +61 455 022 740 P: +61 431 060 964 E: chris.cooper@csl.com.au E: bernard.ronchi@csl.com.au E: jimmy.baker@csl.com.au

Jimmy Baker

Director, Investor Relations CSL Limited P: +61 450 909 211

Media: Brett Foley

Director, Communications CSL Limited P: +61 461 464 708 E: brett.foley@csl.com.au